



ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 5/25/2022 AT 11:00 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63055 03					
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <small>Engineers - Planners - Scientists - Surveyors</small>				Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving Systems		Paving Plus, LLC	
				815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170		PO Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (856) 561-4161		1194 Fries Mill Rd Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID #1: WOODLANE ROAD PHASE I (STATION 43+50 to 60+50) - NJDOT PARTICIPATING									
1	Milling, 2" Thick	5014	SY	\$5.00	\$25,070.00	\$4.00	\$20,056.00	\$2.90	\$14,540.60
2	Full Depth Reclamation with Cement	2991	SY	\$15.00	\$44,865.00	\$27.75	\$83,000.25	\$38.00	\$113,658.00
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	628	TN	\$95.00	\$59,660.00	\$102.00	\$64,056.00	\$119.00	\$74,732.00
4	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	561	TN	\$95.00	\$53,295.00	\$102.00	\$57,222.00	\$119.00	\$66,759.00
5	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	150	SY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	3120	LF	\$45.00	\$140,400.00	\$37.00	\$115,440.00	\$54.00	\$168,480.00
7	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	300	LF	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	221	SY	\$120.00	\$26,520.00	\$115.00	\$25,415.00	\$96.00	\$21,216.00
9	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	40	SY	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00
10	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	32	SY	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	318	SY	\$100.00	\$31,800.00	\$95.00	\$30,210.00	\$94.00	\$29,892.00
12	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	18	SY	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$94.00	\$1,692.00
13	Detectable Warning Surface	17	UN	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$420.00	\$7,140.00
14	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Head w/ Eco-Head	1	UN	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
15	Remove and Replace Inlet Gate w/ Bicycle Safe Gate	2	UN	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
16	Parge Type 'A' Inlet	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Reconstruct Type 'A' Inlet	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
18	Parge Storm Manhole	1	UN	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Casting (If and Where Directed)	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
20	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign	7	UN	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
21	Remove and Replace Traffic Post	7	UN	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
22	Yellow Long-Life Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	2940	LF	\$1.50	\$4,410.00	\$0.75	\$2,205.00	\$0.52	\$1,528.80
23	White Long-Life Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	2920	LF	\$1.50	\$4,380.00	\$0.75	\$2,190.00	\$0.52	\$1,518.40
24	Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide	790	LF	\$3.00	\$2,370.00	\$8.00	\$6,320.00	\$1.52	\$1,200.80
25	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	470	LF	\$7.00	\$3,290.00	\$32.00	\$15,040.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00
26	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
27	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID #1:				\$455,310.00	\$474,374.25	\$554,130.60			
BASE BID #2: WOODLANE ROAD PHASE II (STATION 18+50 TO 43+50) - NJDOT PARTICIPATING									
28	Full Depth Reclamation with Cement	9828	SY	\$15.00	\$147,420.00	\$27.75	\$272,727.00	\$22.00	\$216,216.00
29	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	1845	TN	\$95.00	\$175,275.00	\$102.00	\$188,190.00	\$119.00	\$219,555.00
30	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	2538	LF	\$45.00	\$114,210.00	\$37.00	\$93,906.00	\$54.00	\$137,052.00
31	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	300	LF	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00
32	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	259	SY	\$120.00	\$31,080.00	\$115.00	\$29,785.00	\$96.00	\$24,864.00
33	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	30	SY	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$96.00	\$2,880.00
34	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	4	SY	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$34.00	\$136.00
35	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	131	SY	\$100.00	\$13,100.00	\$95.00	\$12,445.00	\$94.00	\$12,314.00
36	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	23	SY	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$95.00	\$2,185.00	\$94.00	\$2,162.00
37	Detectable Warning Surface	8	UN	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00
38	Remove and Replace Type 'B' Inlet Head w/ Eco-Head	4	UN	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
39	Remove and Replace Inlet Gate w/ Bicycle Safe Gate	2	UN	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
40	Reconstruct Type 'B' Inlet	5	UN	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
41	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Casting (If and Where Directed)	5	UN	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
42	Remove and Replace Tree	5	UN	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
43	Install Tree Plate	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
44	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign	10	UN	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
45	Remove and Replace Traffic Post	11	UN	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$75.00	\$825.00
46	Yellow Long-Life Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	4420	LF	\$1.50	\$6,630.00	\$0.75	\$3,315.00	\$0.52	\$2,298.40
47	White Long-Life Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	4555	LF	\$1.50	\$6,832.50	\$0.75	\$3,416.25	\$0.52	\$2,368.60
48	Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide	350	LF	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.52	\$532.00
49	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	188	LF	\$7.00	\$1,316.00	\$32.00	\$6,016.00	\$6.00	\$1,128.00
50	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
51	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID #2:				\$562,013.50	\$681,680.25	\$673,141.00			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 5/25/2022 AT 11:00 AM					2022 ROAD PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63055 03					
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>					Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving Systems		Paving Plus, LLC	
					815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170		PO Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 561-4161		1194 Fries Mill Rd Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
ALTERNATE BID #1: OTTO AVENUE - NON-NJDOT PARTICIPATING										
A1.1	Milling, 4" Thick	5640	SY	\$8.00	\$45,120.00	\$7.00	\$39,480.00	\$5.30	\$29,892.00	
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	530	TN	\$95.00	\$50,350.00	\$102.00	\$54,060.00	\$123.00	\$65,190.00	
A1.3	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	880	TN	\$90.00	\$79,200.00	\$91.50	\$80,520.00	\$120.00	\$105,600.00	
A1.4	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	950	SY	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$15.00	\$14,250.00	
A1.5	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron	339	SY	\$120.00	\$40,680.00	\$115.00	\$38,985.00	\$96.00	\$32,544.00	
A1.6	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	2023	LF	\$45.00	\$91,035.00	\$37.00	\$74,851.00	\$55.00	\$111,265.00	
A1.7	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	69	SY	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$95.00	\$6,555.00	\$204.00	\$14,076.00	
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	
A1.9	Reconstruct Inlet	3	UN	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	
A1.10	Remove and Replace Head and Grate	3	UN	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	
A1.11	Jetting, Cleaning, and Tying 12" RCP Storm Pipe	290	LF	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$26.00	\$7,540.00	
A1.12	12" RCP Storm Pipe	60	LF	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	
A1.13	12" RCP Storm Pipe (If and Where Directed)	100	LF	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	
A1.14	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign and Post	2	UN	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
A1.15	Install Traffic Sign and Post	1	UN	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
A1.16	6" Wide White Thermoplastic Striping	280	LF	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.50	\$420.00	
A1.17	24" Wide White Thermoplastic Striping	172	LF	\$7.00	\$1,204.00	\$32.00	\$5,504.00	\$6.00	\$1,032.00	
A1.18	Remove and Replace Tree	5	UN	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
A1.19	Tree Plate	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
A1.20	Remove Stump	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
A1.21	Sanitary Sewer M.H. Frame and Casting (If and Where Directed)	5	UN	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	
A1.22	Point Repairs (If and Where Directed)	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1:				\$422,629.00		\$384,295.00		\$425,879.00		
ALTERNATE BID #2: COTTAGE AVENUE - NON NJDOT PARTICIPATING										
A2.1	Milling, 1-3" Thick	4055	SY	\$7.00	\$28,385.00	\$5.00	\$20,275.00	\$3.50	\$14,192.50	
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	515	TN	\$6.00	\$3,090.00	\$102.00	\$52,530.00	\$119.00	\$61,285.00	
A2.3	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	500	SY	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	
A2.4	Install Asphalt Apron	10	SY	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$34.00	\$340.00	
A2.5	Remove and Replace Asphalt Apron	111	SY	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$80.00	\$8,880.00	\$34.00	\$3,774.00	
A2.6	Reset Pavers	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
A2.7	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron	51	SY	\$120.00	\$6,120.00	\$115.00	\$5,865.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	
A2.8	Sawcut and Install Concrete Curb	22	LF	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$37.00	\$814.00	\$44.00	\$968.00	
A2.9	Remove Concrete Curb	440	LF	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	
A2.10	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	245	LF	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$37.00	\$9,065.00	\$55.00	\$13,475.00	
A2.11	Install 4' Wide Concrete Swale	32	LF	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	
A2.12	Remove Inlet	1	UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
A2.13	Remove Inlet and Replace w/ Inlet Type 'B' Open Bottom	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	
A2.14	Remove Inlet and Replace w/ Inlet Type 'C'	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	
A2.15	Install Inlet Type 'B' Open Bottom	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
A2.16	Install Inlet Type 'C'	3	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	
A2.17	Install Snouts	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
A2.18	Install 12" Clean Outs w/ Grates	4	UN	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	
A2.19	18" Perforated HDPE in 12" Stone Trench	205	LF	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$210.00	\$43,050.00	\$95.00	\$19,475.00	
A2.20	Remove and Replace Sanitary Frame and Casting	1	UN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
A2.21	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign and Post	3	UN	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
A2.22	Install Traffic Sign and Post	3	UN	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
A2.23	Install Stop Bar Striping	4	UN	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	
A2.24	3' Wide Turf Repair	2555	LF	\$3.00	\$7,665.00	\$4.00	\$10,220.00	\$4.20	\$10,731.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2:				\$172,105.00		\$209,669.00		\$206,870.50		
ALTERNATE BID #3: OTTO AVENUE - NON NJDOT PARTICIPATING										
A3.1	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	909	LF	\$45.00	\$40,905.00	\$37.00	\$33,633.00	\$55.00	\$49,995.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3:				\$40,905.00		\$33,633.00		\$49,995.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID #1 + BASE BID #2				\$1,017,323.50		\$1,156,054.50		\$1,227,271.60		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID #1 + BASE BID #2 + ALT #1				\$1,439,952.50		\$1,540,349.50		\$1,653,150.60		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID #1 + BASE BID #2 + ALT #1 + ALT #2				\$1,612,057.50		\$1,750,018.50		\$1,860,021.10		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID #1 + BASE BID #2 + ALT #1 + ALT #2 + ALT #3				\$1,652,962.50		\$1,783,651.50		\$1,910,016.10		

* Mathematically Corrected Value